                     AS6C4008A
Rev. 1.12                                              512K X 8 BIT LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
Alliance Memory, Inc.
551 Taylor Way, Suite #1,  San Carlos, CA  94070
Phone: 650-610-6800
0
REVISION HISTORY
Revision Description Issue Date

Phone: 650-610-6800
15
ORDERING INFORMATION
Alliance Organization VCC Package
Operating
Temp
Speed
ns
AS6C4008A-55PCN 512k x 8 3V 32pin 600mil DIP
Commercial -
0°C to 70°C
55
AS6C4008A-55SIN 512k x 8 3V 32pin 450mil SOP
Industrial -
-40°C to 85°C
55
AS6C4008A-55TIN 512k x 8 3V 32pin TSOP 1 (8 x 20 mm)
Industrial -
-40°C to 85°C
55
AS6C4008A-55STIN 512k x 8 3V 32pin sTSOP (8 x 13.4 mm)
Industrial -
-40°C to 85°C
55
AS6C4008A-55BIN 512k x 8 3V 36pin TFBGA (6mm x 8mm)
Industrial -
-40°C to 85°C
55
AS6C4008A-55ZIN 512k x 8 3V 32pin 400mil TSOP 11
Industrial -
-40°C to 85°C
55
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
AS6C 4008 -55 X X N
Low
power
SRAM
prefix
Device
Number
40 = 4M
08 = by 8
Access
Time
Package Options:
P = 32 pin 600 mil P-DIP
S = 32 pin 450 mil SOP
T = 32 pin TSOP 1 (8mm x 20mm)
Z = 32 pin 400 mil TSOP 11
ST = 32 pin sTSOP (8mm x 13.4mm)
B = 36 pin TFBGA (6mm x 8mm)
Temperature Range:
C = Commercial
(0°C to +70°C)
I = Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
N = Lead
Free ROHS
Compliant
Part
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China
Sales：
Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692
Email         amall@ameya360.com
QQ            800077892
Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2
Customer Service：